account groups.  As a result, certain beginning fund

balances were required to be restated for fund
reclassifications.

Accounting Policy Changes – GASB Statement No. 34
required the reclassification of most nonexpendable trust
funds, which were accounted for as proprietary funds, to
permanent funds, which are accounted for as
governmental funds.  Due to this change, deferred
revenue was recorded for amounts not available.

For funds that were reclassified from governmental to
proprietary, the following accounting policy changes
were needed:

• accrue long-term liabilities;
• record capital assets;
• recognize revenue that was previously deferred;

and
• recognize prepaids that were previously

expended.

Prior period adjustments – A prior period adjustment was
recorded in the Motor Vehicle Account, which is a non-
major special revenue fund.  This adjustment of $2.8
million properly reflects the accrual of local tax
distribution, which was collected in June and distributed
in July.

Fund equity at Fund equity
June 30, 2001, as Fund A ccounting Prior P eriod as restated,

previously reported Reclassification Policy Changes Adjustm ent  Ju ly 1, 2001

G overnm ental Funds:
   G eneral $  1,481,586 -   -   -   $   1,481,586
   H igher Education S pecia l Revenue 696,585 88,191 -   -   784,776
   H igher Education E ndowm ent -   1,531,192 (12,163) -   1,519,029
   Nonm ajor G overnm ental   2,899,195 818,014 -   (2 ,781) 3,714,428

Proprietary Funds:
   Enterprise Funds:
   W orkers ' Com pensation (5,426,175) (1) -   -   (5,426,176)
   Unem ploym ent Com pensation -   2,237,491 -   -   2,237,491
   Nonm ajor E nterprise Funds 968,284 20,653 -   (32,115) 956,822
   Internal Service Funds:
   Nonm ajor Internal Service Funds 100,481 14,121 (32,533) -   82,069

Fiduciary Funds:
   Expendable Trust 4,676,184 (4,676,184) -   -   -
   Nonexpendable Trust 1,691,211 (1,691,211) -   -   -
   P rivate Purpose Trust -   193,815 8,697 -   202,512
   Local G overnm ent Investm ent Pool 4,990,566 1 -   -   4,990,567
   Pension and O ther Em ployee Benefit P lans 44,012,695 1,463,918 -   -   45,476,613

Com ponent Units:
   Public  S tad ium 368,849 -   -   34,678 403,527
   Nonm ajor Com ponent Units 45,945 -   28 -   45,973

_______________________________  S t a t e  o f  W a s h i n g t o n  _______________________________

 63

A prior period adjustment was recorded in the
Certificates of Participation and Other Financing Fund,
which is a non-major enterprise fund.  The $3.4 million
adjustment is a net reduction to receivables.  A $28.7
million prior period adjustment was recorded in the
Higher Education Student Services Fund, also a non-
major enterprise fund, to reflect a correction of
application of an accounting principle.

The Washington State Public Stadium Authority, a
discrete component unit, recorded a prior period